



BLOOMINGDALE BOARD ACTIONS

Prepared by:

Village Clerk's Office
Jane E. Michelotti, Village Clerk

A Summary of Recent Actions Taken by the Bloomingdale Village Board of Trustees

**SPECIAL VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
MONDAY – DECEMBER 7, 2015**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED BY THE VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGDALE BY AN "ON-LINE" AUCTION SERVICE was passed.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE IV CHAPTER 2 OF THE VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGDALE CODE OF ORDINANCES was passed.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF COOL DUPAGE INITIATIVE AND GOALS AS A CHARTER COMMUNITY IN PARTNERSHIP WITH DUPAGE COUNTY was adopted.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING A FINANCIAL REIMBURSEMENT INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN BLOOMINGDALE TOWNSHIP AND THE VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGDALE FOR PARATRANSIT SERVICES was adopted.

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A CHANGE ORDER DECREASING THE ORIGINALLY APPROVED CONTRACT IN AN AMOUNT EXCEEDING TWENTY THOUSAND (\$20,000) FOR A CONTRACT ORIGINALLY APPROVED IN AN AMOUNT EXCEEDING ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$100,000) was adopted.

THE TREASURER'S REPORT FOR THE SECOND QUARTER period from May 1, 2015 to October 31, 2015 was accepted as presented.

THE OVERVIEW OF GENERAL AND GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS, FY17 PRELIMINARY BUDGET INDICATION, was presented and discussed.

CURRIE MOTORS of Frankford, Illinois through the Suburban Purchasing Co-Op Contract was awarded the contract for the purchase of three (3) Ford Utility (SUV-AWD) Interceptors in the amount of \$83,723.00; and **NAPLETON FLEET GROUP** of Westmont, IL as the lowest bidder was awarded the contract for the purchase of one (1) Dodge Grand Caravan SXT in the amount of \$24,160.00. An additional amount of \$18,400.00 for licenses, titles, striping and changeover costs for the four (4) vehicles was approved for a total amount of \$126,283.00.

VISU-SEWER OF ILLINOIS, LLC of Bridgeview, IL as the lowest, responsible bidder was awarded the contract for the FY 2016 Television Inspection of Sanitary and Storm Sewers in the amount of \$113,699.30 pursuant to the unit prices contained in their bid proposal dated November 16, 2015.